ATTORNEYS AT LAW

STEPHEN A. BODZIN MICHAEL J. GOLUB SUITE 329 1156 15TH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 785-8887 Facsimile: (202) 785-8882

February 11, 1999

Secretary of State of Florida Limited Partnership Division P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

900002775609--8 -02/15/99--01109--007 ***1011.50 ***1011.50

Re: Tran Enterprises Limited Partnership

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are enclosing for recordation a short form Certificate of Limited Partnership to the Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Limited Partners' Capital Contributions for the above-named Limited Partnership. A check in the amount of \$1,011.50 to cover the filing fees and the cost of a certified copy is enclosed.

We have enclosed a self-addressed Federal Express envelope for your use for prompt return of the recorded Certificate and Agreement.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions concerning this filing, please call me at the telephone number shown above.

Singerely yours,

Patricia K. Porter Office Coordinator

/pp Encls.

H:\CLIENT\Tran\partner\Fla filing ltr-FEB1199.wpd

Name
Availability

Document
Examiner

Updater

Updater
Verifyer

Acknowledgement

W. P. Ver.fyer

99 FEB 15 TH 2: 45

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES 620.108 OF TRAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A.	Name	:	TRAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP						
в.	Address	, :	408 Colorado Avenue Lynn Haven, Florida 32444						
c.	Registered Agent	:	Diane C. Hare 3003 S. Highway 77, Suite A Lynn Haven, Florida 32444						
D.	General Partner	:	MSOOO 108175 Tran, Inc. 408 Colorado Avenue Lynn Haven, Florida 32444						
Ε.	Mailing Address	: .	408 Colorado Avenue Lynn Haven, Florida 32444						
F.	Latest Dissolution Date	:	December 31, 2069						
Additional terms of the Certificate of Limited Partnership are set forth in the Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of Tran Enterprises Limited Partnership, which is being filed contemporaneously with this Certificate of Limited Partnership.									
ac	This document is duly execordance with Section 620.1	ecut 08,	ed and is being filed in 35 Same						
General Partner:									
		TRA	N, INC.						
		By:	Quang T. Tran, President 5						

The undersigned, DIANE C. HARE, a resident of the State of Florida, hereby agrees to serve as Registered Agent for the TRAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

Diane C. Hare

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BAY	-						
COUNTY OF Part	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this <u>as</u> day of <u>January</u> , 1999, before me personally appeared QUANG T. TRAN, President of Tran, Inc., who is personally known to me or who has produced the identification identified below, who is the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who after being duly sworn says that the execution hereof is his free act and deed for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.							
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day and year last aforesaid.							
To me personally known Identified by Driver's License Number Issued by the State of							
	Shown L. 240/11						
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sharon L. Morley	Notary Public Typed Name SHARON L. MORLEY						
My Commission Expires 4/27/2000 Commission #CC 544442	My Commission Expires: 4/27/2000 Commission No.: # CC 5 4444 2 State of _FLORIDA						

[SEAL]

TRAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

AFFIDAVIT

OF

LIMITED PARTNERS' CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Personally before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the County of Bay, State of Florida, duly commissioned and qualified, there came and appeared QUANG T. TRAN, President of Tran, Inc., the General Partner of the TRAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, being first duly sworn, did depose and say:

- 1. The names, addresses and value of the capital contributions of the limited partners as of <u>Jan. 22</u>, 1999, of the TRAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP are as follows:
 - (i) Quang T. Tran and Donna L. Tran, \$ 131,000
 Joint Tenants with Rights
 of Survivorship
 408 Colorado Avenue
 Lynn Haven, Florida 32444

TOTAL \$ 131,000

2. The amount of capital contributions by any future limited partners has not yet been determined. In the event additional capital is contributed to the Partnership by any future limited partners, a supplemental affidavit will be filed and the appropriate fees will be paid when such event occurs.

By: Quang T. Tran, President [SEAL]

COUNTY OF JAY

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this <u>A></u> day of <u>January</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared, QUANG T. TRAN, President of Tran, Inc., who is personally known to me or who has produced the identification identified below, who is the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who after being

duly sworn says that the execution hereof is his free act and deed for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me the undersigned Notary Public by my hand and official seal, the day and year last aforesaid.

/_	To me personally known			
	Identified by Driver's License Nu	ımber	<u> </u>	
	Issued by the State of	. <u></u> .		

Notary Public
Typed Name SHARON L. MO.

My Commission Expires: 4/27/2000 Commission No.: #CC 54444 State of FLORIDA

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sharon L. Morley My Commission Expires 4/27/2000 Commission #CC 544442

[SEAL]